## IN RECOGNITION OF NATIONAL HISTORIC PRESERVATION MONTH

## **MAY 2017**

WHEREAS: HISTORIC PRESERVATION IS AN EFFECTIVE TOOL FOR MANAGING GROWTH

AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT, REVITALIZING NEIGHBORHOODS, FOSTERING LOCAL PRIDE, MAINTAINING COMMUNITY CHARACTER, AND

ENHANCING LIVABILITY; AND

WHEREAS: THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S HISTORIC DISTRICTS SEEK TO PRESERVE AND

MAINTAIN HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT RESOURCES LOCATED WITHIN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, KEEPING THE CITY A UNIQUE AND SPECIAL PLACE; AND

WHEREAS: HISTORIC PRESERVATION IS RELEVANT FOR COMMUNITIES ACROSS THE

NATION, BOTH URBAN AND RURAL, AND FOR AMERICANS OF ALL AGES, ALL

WALKS OF LIFE AND ALL ETHNIC BACKGROUNDS; AND

WHEREAS: IT IS IMPORTANT TO CELEBRATE THE ROLE OF HISTORY IN OUR LIVES AND

THE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE BY DEDICATED INDIVIDUALS IN HELPING TO PRESERVE THE TANGIBLE ASPECTS OF THE HERITAGE THAT HAS SHAPED US

AS A PEOPLE; AND

WHEREAS: "THIS PLACE MATTERS" IS THE THEME FOR NATIONAL HISTORIC

PRESERVATION MONTH 2017, CO-SPONSORED BY THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

AND THE NATIONAL TRUST FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION; NOW

THEREFORE: JOSH LEVY, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AND THE

HOLLYWOOD CITY COMMISSION, HEREBY PROCLAIM MAY 2017, AS:

## NATIONAL HISTORIC PRESERVATION MONTH

IN HOLLYWOOD, AND CALL UPON THE PEOPLE OF HOLLYWOOD TO JOIN THEIR FELLOW CITIZENS ACROSS THE UNITED STATES IN RECOGNIZING AND PARTICIPATING IN THIS SPECIAL OBSERVANCE.

SIGNED THIS 1ST DAY OF MAY 2017, AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

MAYOR JOSH LEVY

VICE MAYOR TRACI L. CALLARI
COMMISSIONER DEBRA CASE
COMMISSIONER PETER D. HERNANDEZ
COMMISSIONER RICHARD BLATTNER
COMMISSIONER KEVIN D. BIEDERMAN
COMMISSIONER LINDA SHERWOOD